JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

March 13, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Devlin, Chair
Sen. Nelson

Sen. Avakian

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 53, 54A

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Rep. Clem

Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5050, Water Resources Department — Public Hearing

HB 5051, Water Resources Department Fee Bill — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 53A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5050 and HB 5051, Water
Resources Department
007 Phil Ward, Director, Continues with Water Resources Department budget
Water Resources presentation of Exhibit #4 from 3/08/07, Key Performance
Department Measures
037 Debbie Colbert, Senior
Policy Coordinator,
Water Resources Dept.
049 Mr. Ward
070 Chair Devlin
071 Mr. Ward
073 Ms. Colbert
076 Mr. Ward
165 Chair Devlin
169 Mr. Ward
201 Chair Devlin
203 Mr. Ward Enters HB 5051, Water Resources Department Fee Bill
(Exhibit #1)
Chair Devlin
209 Mr. Ward
211 Ms. Colbert Discusses HB 5051 Water Resources Department Fee Bill
243 Chair Devlin
244 Rep. Garrard
247 Ms. Colbert
254 Rep. Garrard
257 Ms. Colbert



265
267
275
276
281
283
287
294
298
301
308

312
313
414
415
439

TAPE 54A

001
021

027
034
035
053

057
079

079
097
101
103
104
108
111
111
112
131
132
152
153
164
166
173
176

Rep. Garrard

Ms. Colbert

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Colbert
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Colbert

Chair Devlin

Mr. Ward

Chair Devlin

Mr. Ward

Chair Devlin

Mr. Ward

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Ward

Mr. Ward
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin

Mr. Ward
Ms. Colbert

Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Rep. Clem
Mr. Ward
Rep. Clem
Mr. Ward

Continues with Water Resources Department budget
presentation of Exhibit #4 from 3/08/07, Program Priorities

Continues with budget presentation

Begins discussion of Policy Option Packages



177

184

191
210
212
214
218
227
229
237
242
254
256
268
270
289
291
310
313
314
319
328
338
349
351
354
356
364
365
376
377
400
404
414
416
TAPE 53B

001
023

024
035

Mike Auman, Adm.
Services Division,
Water Resources
Department

Paul Siebert, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Ward
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Ward
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Ward
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin
Mr. Ward
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Ward
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Ward

Mr. Ward
Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Continues with discussion on Policy Option Packages



040
041
072
072
075
076
086
100
102

130
132
135
138
143
149
151
152
154
154
159

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Ward

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Ward

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Ward

Chair Devlin

Barry Norris, Technical
Services Division, Water
Resources Dept.

Chair Devlin

Sen. Nelson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Siebert

Chair Devlin

Mr. Ward

Chair

Mr. Ward

Chair Devlin

Mr. Ward

Chair Devlin Adjourns the hearing at 9:45 AM



