JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 13, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 53, 54A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:	Sen. Avakian	Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5050, Water Resources Department – Public Hearing HB 5051, Water Resources Department Fee Bill – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 53A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5050 and HB 5051, Water Resources Department
007	Phil Ward, Director, Water Resources Department	Continues with Water Resources Department budget presentation of Exhibit #4 from 3/08/07, Key Performance Measures
037	Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Water Resources Dept.	
049	Mr. Ward	
070	Chair Devlin	
071	Mr. Ward	
073	Ms. Colbert	
076	Mr. Ward	
165	Chair Devlin	
169	Mr. Ward	
201	Chair Devlin	
203	Mr. Ward	Enters HB 5051, Water Resources Department Fee Bill (Exhibit #1)
	Chair Devlin	
209	Mr. Ward	
211	Ms. Colbert	Discusses HB 5051 Water Resources Department Fee Bill
243	Chair Devlin	
244	Rep. Garrard	
247	Ms. Colbert	
254	Rep. Garrard	
257	Ms. Colbert	

265	Rep. Garrard	
267	Ms. Colbert	
275	Chair Devlin	
276	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
281	Ms. Colbert	
283	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
287	Ms. Colbert	
294	Chair Devlin	
298	Mr. Ward	
301	Chair Devlin	
308	Mr. Ward	Continues with Water Resources Department budget presentation of Exhibit #4 from 3/08/07, Program Priorities
312	Chair Devlin	
313	Mr. Ward	
414	Chair Devlin	
415	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
439	Mr. Ward	
TAPE 54A		
001	Mr. Ward	Continues with budget presentation
021	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
027	Mr. Ward	
034	Chair Devlin	
035	Mr. Ward	
053	Chair Devlin	
057	Mr. Ward	Begins discussion of Policy Option Packages
079	Ms. Colbert	
079	Mr. Ward	
097	Chair Devlin	
101	Mr. Ward	
103	Chair Devlin	
104	Mr. Ward	
108	Chair Devlin	
111	Mr. Ward	
111	Chair Devlin	
112	Mr. Ward	
131	Chair Devlin	
132	Mr. Ward	
152	Chair Devlin	
153	Mr. Ward	
164	Rep. Clem	
166	Mr. Ward	
173	Rep. Clem	
176	Mr. Ward	

	177	Mike Auman, Adm.	
		Services Division, Water Resources	
		Department	
	184	Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
	191	Mr. Ward	
	210	Chair Devlin	
	212	Mr. Siebert	
	214	Chair Devlin	
	218	Mr. Siebert	
	227	Sen. Nelson	
	229	Chair Devlin	
	237	Rep. Garrard	
	242	Mr. Ward	
	254	Rep. Garrard	
	256	Mr. Ward	
	268	Chair Devlin	
	270	Mr. Ward	
	289	Chair Devlin	
	291	Mr. Ward	
	310	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
	313	Mr. Ward	
	314	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
	319	Mr. Ward	
	328	Chair Devlin	
	338	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
	349	Rep. Garrard	
	351	Mr. Ward	
	354	Rep. Garrard	
	356	Mr. Ward	
	364	Chair Devlin	
	365	Mr. Ward	
	376	Chair Devlin	
	377	Mr. Ward	
	400	Rep. Garrard	
	404	Mr. Ward	
	414	Rep. Garrard	
	416	Mr. Ward	
ТА	PE 53B		
	001	Mr. Ward	Continues with discussion on Policy Option Packages
	023	Chair Devlin	
	024	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
	035	Chair Devlin	

040	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
041	Mr. Ward	
072	Chair Devlin	
072	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
075	Mr. Ward	
076	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
086	Mr. Ward	
100	Chair Devlin	
102	Barry Norris, Technical Services Division, Water Resources Dept.	
130	Chair Devlin	
132	Sen. Nelson	
135	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
138	Mr. Siebert	
143	Chair Devlin	
149	Mr. Ward	
151	Chair	
152	Mr. Ward	
154	Chair Devlin	
154	Mr. Ward	
159	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:45 AM